N° AFFILIATION

186
212
779
2021
2145
2243
2261
2513
2725
2726
2933
2939
3206
3707
4387
4744
4895
5029
Inconnu
5139
5212
5223
6021
6416
6610
7326
7994
8097
8172
8439
8603
8604
8605
8613
8722
9097
10235
10321
10237
10768
13017
13049
13103
13139
13165

AFFILIATIONS F.E.F 1919-1941

DENOMINATION

VOLTIGEURS TARUSATES

STADE MONTOIS

RACING CLUB MONTOIS

ARIN SPORTING CLUB LUZIEN

UNION SPORTIVE ROQUEFORT

ECUREUIL SPORTIF LUXOIS

UNION ATHLETIQUE MIMIZANNAISE
AVIRON BAYONNAIS

MUGUETS DE SORE

UNION ATHLETIQUE SABRAISE

LA VIGILANTE (BAYONNE)

ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE PONTOISE (PONTONX)
UNION SPORTIVE DACQUOISE

BIARRITZ OLYMPIQUE

ESPERANCE VILLENEUVE DE MARSAN
ETOILE SPORTIVE STEPHANOISE BAYONNE
ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE MONTFORT EN CHALOSSE
UNION SPORTIVE ROQUEFORT LANDES
AVENIR DE PEY

PEDALE ET STADE TARUSATE

COQS D'ARGENT BIARRITZ

UNION SPORTIVE BROCAS LES FORGES
AMICALE TALLESIENNE

GARS D'ALBRET LABRIT

UNION SPORTIVE LENCOUACQ

UNION SPORTIVE HONTANX
ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE MORCENAISE
UNION SPORTIVE MOUSTEY

BIARRITZ STADE

VIOLETTE ATURINE

STADE YGOSSAIS

SPORT NAUJEANNAIS

SOCIETE SPORTIVE COMMENSACQ
ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE OUSSE-SUZAN
SPORTING CLUB SAUGNAC ET MURET
UNION SPORTIVE GRENADE/ADOUR
ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE CAZERES/ADOUR
CLUB DEPORTIVO ESPANOL BAYONNE
AVIRON BAYONNALIS (2)

CADETS DE GASCOGNE DE SAINT SEVER
CROISES SAINT ANDRE BAYONNE
JEANNE D'ARC BIARRITZ

SPORTING CLUB SAINT PIERRE DU MONT
SAINT PAUL LES DAX OLYMPIQUE

UNION SPORTIVE ROQUEFORT LANDES (2)

DATE D'AFFILIATION

18 aotit 1919

18 aott 1919

8 septembre 1920
?

1921

9 janvier 1922

9 janvier 1922

71922

21922

71922

21922

71922

21922

71922

21922

71922

21922

71922

28 décembre 1922

15 octobre 1926

21 décembre 1926

30 décembre 1926

5 septembre 1928

7 aout 1929

2 décembre 1929

5 janvier 1931

25 janvier 1932

14 mars 1932

13 mars 1932

24 octobre 1932

25 janvier 1933

25 janvier 1933

25 janvier 1933

30 janvier 1933

10 avril 1933

4 décembre 1933

7 octobre 1935

18 novembre 1935

7 octobre 1935

7 septembre 1936

5 novembre 1940

2 décembre 1940

23 décembre 1940

6 janvier 1941

16 janvier 1941



